combined results of operations, in connection with integrating

   the operations of the two companies. Integration-related costs

   are not included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma

   condensed combined financial statements.

   3.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Cypros   Ribogene

   July 31,   September 30,

   1999   1999   Acquisition

Assets   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   Adjustments   Combined

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $  2,509   $   9,167   $   -   $ 11,676

  Short-term investments, held to maturity   2,964   13,260   -   16,224

  Accounts receivable   392   -   -   392

  Inventories   205   -   -   205

  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   113   132   (132) (1)   113

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

   Total current assets   6,183   22,559   (132)   28,610

Investment grade securities, non-current portion   1,789   -   -   1,789

Property, equipment and leasehold

 improvements, net   1,472   1,589   (903) (2)   2,158

Goodwill and other purchased intangibles   -   -   999  (3)   999

Purchased technology, net   3,266   -   458  (3)   3,724

Licenses and patents, net   158   -   -   158

Deferred financing costs   -   491   (491) (1)   -

Other assets   271   185   (185) (1)   271

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

   Total assets   $ 13,139   $  24,824   $  (254)   $ 37,709

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

Liabilities and shareholders' equity

Current liabilities:

 Accounts payable   $   498   $   602   $  2,037 (4)   $ 3,137

 Accrued development costs   -   1,108   -   1,108

 Accrued compensation   201   220   -   421

 Other accrued liabilities   63   1   -   64

 Deferred revenue---related party   -   667   -   667

 Other current liabilities   -   1,027   -   1,027

 Current portion of long-term debt   54   317   -   371

 Current portion of capital lease obligations   106   160   -   266

   ---------------------------------------------   ---------

  Total current liabilities   922   4,102   2,037   7,061

Non-current portion of notes payable   7   5,955   -   5,962

Non-current portion of capital lease obligations   140   103   -   243

Deferred rent   156   -   -   156

Other noncurrent liabilities   -   12   -   12

Shareholders' equity:

RiboGene preferred stock, 5,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value

 authorized, 1,428,572 shares issued and outstanding as of

 September 30, 1999   -   1   (1)(5)   -

RiboGene common stock, 30,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value

[…]

amounting to $16,364, based on management assumptions of the value of

   Emitasol, which has not yet completed clinical development in the

   United States.

(8)   To record the $5,810 estimated fair value of Cypros stock options and

   warrants to be issued to RiboGene option and warrant holders in

   connection with the merger.

   5.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Cypros   Ribogene

   Twelve Months   Twelve Months

   Ended July 31,   Ended September 30,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   1999   1999 (1)   Adjustments   Combined

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Revenues:

Net product sales   $   2,518   $   -   $   -   $ 2,518

Contract research   -   2,183   -   2,183

Grants   51   -   -   51

Roylaties   -   8   -   8

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Total revenues   2,569   2,191   -   4,760

Operating expenses:

 Cost of product sales   771   -   -   771

 Sales and marketing   1,703   -   -   1,703

 General and administrative   3,327   4,894   -   8,221

 Clinical testing and regulatory   2,438   1,341   -   3,779

 Pre-clinical research and development   548   6,722   -   7,270

 Amortization of goodwill   -   -   292  (2)   292

 Depreciation and amortization   1,239   455   (27)  (3)   1,667

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Total operating expenses   10,026   13,412   265   23,703

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Loss from operations   (7,457)   (11,221)   (265)   (18,943)

Interest and other income, net   590   788   -   1,378

Sublease income, net   83   -   -   83

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Net loss   $  (6,784)   $   (10,433)   $   (265)   $ (17,482)

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

   ---------------------------------------------------------   ------------

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $   (0.43)   $   (1.84)   $ (0.82)

   ----------------------------------------   ------------

   ----------------------------------------   ------------

Shares used in computing net loss per

 share, basic and diluted (4)   15,712   5,670   21,382

   ----------------------------------------   ------------

   ----------------------------------------   ------------

   6.

(1)   RiboGene's results for the twelve months ended September 30, 1999 are

   calculated based on the unaudited consolidated financial information

   for the nine months ended September 30, 1999 and the audited three

   months ended December 31, 1998.

(2)   Adjustment to recognize goodwill arising from the merger over three